DOC11R

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 13, 2025

REOPENED: 2023-00309 RECEIVED: 09/13/23 FILED: 09/13/23 FINAL: 08/06/24

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE CODE Declaratory Order

UTILITIES:

Kenergy Corp.

IN

Kenergy Corp.	
NDEX OF EVENTS:	
08/06/24	Final Order Entered: 1. Kenergy's request for a declaratory order interpreting the first condition under Kenergy's Net Metering Tariff for a Level 1 Interconnection is granted. 2. The term "line section" in the first condition under Kenergy's Net Metering Tariff for a Level 1 Interconnection means the portion of Kenergy's distribution system connected to a customergenerator bounded by the first sectionalizing device upstream from the customer's proposed facility and the end of the radial distribution line. 3. Kenergy's request for a declaratory order that the cost of any upgrades to its system necessary to allow the connection of a proposed solar generating facility must be borne by customer-generator is granted. 4. This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.
08/01/24	Nicholas Kafer Kenergy Corp. New counsels entry of appearance
12/01/23	Order Entered: KYSEIA's motion for rehearing of the Commission's October 30, 2023 Order denying its motion to intervene is denied.
11/20/23	J Christopher Hopgood Kenergy Corp. Response to KYSEIAs Petition for Rehearing
11/13/23	David Spenard Kentucky Solar Industries Association, Inc. KYSEIAs Response and, in the alternative, Request for Rehearing
11/13/23	J. Michael West Office of the Kentucky Attorney General Response of Kentucky Attorney General
11/02/23 10/30/23	J Christopher Hopgood Corrections to Petition
10,00,20	Order Entered: 1. KYSEIA's motion to intervene is denied. 2. KYSEIA may file a response to Kenergy's application for a declaratory Order within 14 days after the date of service of this Order. 3. The Attorney General may file a response to Kenergy's application for a declaratory Order within 14 days after the date after service of this Order. 4. Kenergy shall file written notice stating with specificity the statute that Kenergy requests be interpreted within five days after the date of service of this Order.
10/13/23 10/03/23	David Spenard Kentucky Solar Industries Association, Inc. Motion to Intervene Order Entered: 1. The Attorney General's motion to intervene is granted. 2. The Attorney General is entitled to the full rights of a party and shall be served with the Commission's Orders and with filed testimony, exhibits, pleadings, correspondence, and all other documents submitted by parties after the date of this Order. 3. The Attorney General shall comply with all provisions of the Commission's regulations, 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, related to the service and electronic filing of documents. 4. Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(9), within seven days of service of this Order, the Attorney General shall file a written statement with the Commission that: a. Certifies that it, or its agent, possesses the facilities to receive electronic transmissions; and b. Sets forth the electronic mail address to which all electronic notices and messages related to this proceeding shall be served.
09/14/23	J. Michael West Office of the Kentucky Attorney General Motion to Intervene
09/13/23 09/13/23 09/13/23 09/13/23	J Christopher Hopgood Kenergy Legible Exhibit B to Petition J. Christopher Hopgood Kenergy Corp. Petition for Declaratory Order Acknowledge Receipt of Filing Kenergy Corp. Notice of Intent to File an Application for a Declaratory Order Using Electronic Filing Procedures